                  RFM60 Crystal-less SOC Transmitter Module V1.0
S1              S2              S3
MCU with 315/433/868/915 MHz ISM Band Transmitter Module
(The purpose of this RFM60 spec covers mainly for the hardware and RF parameter info of the module, for
MCU and software info please refer to RF60 chip data sheets, for RFM60’ programming Please refer to RF60
SOFTWARE PROGRAMMING GUIDE).
1. General
The RFM60 is a fully integrated crystal-less

I V = 0 — TBD — µA
High Level Output
Voltage2
V I = TBD — TBD — V
Low Level Output
Voltage2
V I = TBD — TBD — V
Notes:
1.  For GPIO pins configured as inputs.
2.  For GPIO pins configured as outputs.
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
                  RFM60 Crystal-less SOC Transmitter Module V1.0
5.7  RF60 RF Transmitter Characteristics
(TA = 25° C, VDD = 3.3 V, RL = 550 SOIC package unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
RFM60-315 295 315 335
RFM60-433 414 434 454
RFM60-868 848 868 888
Frequency Range1 FRF
RFM60-915 895 915 935
MHz
Frequency Noise (rms)2  Allen deviation, measured
across 1 ms interval
— 0.3 — ppm

Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
                    RFM60 Crystal-less SOC Transmitter Module V1.0
   8
Tel: +86-755-82973805    Fax: +86-755-82973550    E-mail: sales@hoperf.com   http://www.hoperf.com
RFM60 (S3)
Figure4：RFM60 (S3) mechanical dimension
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
                    RFM60 Crystal-less SOC Transmitter Module V1.0
   9
Tel: +86-755-82973805    Fax: +86-755-82973550    E-mail: sales@hoperf.com   http://www.hoperf.com
7. Ordering Information
Part Number=Module type + Operation Band + Package type
RFM60 – 315 S1
  module type         operation band     package type
Module type Operation band Package type
RFM60-315S1 315MHZ S1
RFM60-315S2 315MHZ S2
RFM60-315S3 315MHZ S3
RFM60-433S1 433MHZ S1
RFM60-433S2 433MHZ S2
RFM60-433S3 433MHZ S3
RFM60-868S1 868MHZ S1
RFM60-868S2 868MHZ S2
RFM60-868S3 868MHZ S3
RFM60-915S1 915MHZ S1
RFM60-915S2 915MHZ S2
RFM60-915S3 915MHZ S3
Table 1: Module list
HOPE MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Add:4/F, Block B3, East Industrial Area,
Huaqiaocheng, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China